Docket No.: 2006EM084

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Elizabeth L. Stavens (November 6, 2006)	Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.
Stephen H. Brown (November 7, 2006) J. Scott Buchanan (November 11, 2006) Yun-Feng Chang (November 6, 2006)	Street Address: <u>13501 Katy Freeway</u>
Larry L. Iaccino (November 8, 2006) Paul F. Keusenkothen (November 8, 2006) John D. Y. Ou (November 28, 2006)	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>77079</u>
Randall D. Partridge (November 20, 2006) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 6, 7, 8, 11, 20 & 28, 2006 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/509,403 	ne execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	↓ ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Xiaobing Feng	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>ExxonMobil Chemical Company</u> <u>Law Technology</u> Mailing Address: <u>P.O. Box 2149</u>	$\square \qquad \qquad$
City: <u>Baytown</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>77522-2149</u>	8. Deposit account number: 05-1712
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Xiaobing Feng (Reg. No.: 57,231)	Signature Ferry December 5, 2006
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: [25]
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ation to:
Mail Stop Assignme Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	nt Recordation Services rk Office, P O Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DEC-05-2006 TUE 01:57 PM EXXONMOBIL

. .

3 < 9 < -5

e All Datas Na Silange an

212001 J. B. B. J.

Attorney Initials:

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

ELIZABETH L. STAVENS	STEPHEN H. BROWN	
J. SCOTT BUCHANAN	YUN-FENG CHANG	
 LARRY L. IACCINO	PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN	Line Star
 JOHN D.Y. OU	RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE	

(n consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or and the second seco promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation 1) of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all 2) applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned 3) invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability ϕf UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative 4) acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in 5) this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

1\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment Last doc

DEC-05-2006 TUE 01:57 PM EXXONMOBIL

FAX NO. 281 834 1231

P. 04

-				-
	э.			
			-	

	Attomey Initials:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignt opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME. DATE <u>NOCEVALEA 6 2006</u>	Witness DEFEREY R. WARD
<pre>control = control = c</pre>	
an a	STEPHEN H. BROWN Witness
DATE	J. SCOTT BUCHANAN
DATE	Witness YUN-FENG CHANG
· ·	Witness
DATE	LARRY L. IACCINO
DATE	PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN
	Witness
I:\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2	2 2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment ستاملته PATENT

					Attom	ey Initia	ls:	
DATE						1		
							JOHN D.	<u>Y.OU</u>
	en an		Witness			<u>.</u> .		in an
DATE		n British An Antonio States		· · · · ·			•	
н н					R	ANDALL	D. PARTR	IDGE
العالي العالية في المراجع . العالي العالي				· ·			· .	
na na serie de la composición de la com Composición de la composición de la comp		 L HAR ALL AND A REAL AND A	Witness		. ·.		-	·' ·
	te - An Anna -		· · · ·				10 - A	•:
					10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	• • • •		
• • • • • •	n an	 ·		· · ·	. •			

3

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

ELIZABETH L. STAVENS	STEPHEN H. BROWN	
J. SCOTT BUCHANAN	YUN-FENG CHANG	
LARRY L. IACCINO	PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN	
JOHN D.Y. OU	RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

I\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment ront does

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE				
				ELIZABETH L. STAVENS
	-		Witness	
			11 + 110	
DATE	7/0	16	MILIN	
	2 1	Λ	uanne Kane	STEPHEN H. BROWN
	<u> </u>	ma	witness	
DATE				
				J. SCOTT BUCHANAN
			Witness	
DATE				YUN-FENG CHANG
			Witness	
DATE	,		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	LARRY L. IACCINO
			Witness	
			WILLIESS	
DATE	•			
PU11	·		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN
			Witness	
			2	2 • • • • • • • • • • • •
	I:\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\	EMCC Prosecution\200	06\2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nc	W3-ASSIgnment test.doc

DATE		JOHN D.Y. OU
	Witness	
DATE		RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE

Witness

 $I:\ Bpc\ LAW\ Prosecution\ EMCC\ Prosecution\ 2006\ 2006\ EM084\ 2006\ EM084\ US-2006\ Nov\ 3-Assignment\ Instance\ Source and Source and Source and Source\ Source\$

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

ELIZABETH L. STAVENS	STEPHEN H. BROWN
J. SCOTT BUCHANAN	YUN-FENG CHANG
LARRY L. IACCINO	PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN
JOHN D.Y. OU	RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

 UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF BENZENE, TOLUENE, AND XYLENES $(2^{+h}; 7^{+h}, 8^{+h}, 10^{+h}, 20^{+h}4, 28^{+h})$ said application having been executed on the ______ day(s) of ______ day(s) of ______ day(s) of ______ 2006, and being further identified as Case No. 2006EM084; USSN 11/509,403 and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

I\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment restate

1

Attomey Initials: _____

ζ.			
, <u> </u>			ELIZABETH L. STAVEN
		Witness	
7			
			STEPHEN H. BROW
		Witness	····
, Nov	11 2006	1. Scott	Buchanan J. SCOTT BUCHANA
			J. SCOTT BUCHANA
	Daniel	1 Calabro Witness	
E			YUN-FENG CHAN
		Witness	
3			
<u></u>		<u> </u>	LARRY L. IACCIN
		Witness	
3	and the second		
			PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHE
		Witness	
		2	

DATE		JOHN D.Y. OU
	Witness	
DATE		RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE

Witness

I:\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment (mst.doc

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

ELIZABETH L. STAVENS	STEPHEN H. BROWN
J. SCOTT BUCHANAN	YUN-FENG CHANG
LARRY L. IACCINO	PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN
JOHN D.Y. OU	RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE
JOHN D.Y. OU	RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

I) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF BENZENE, TOLUENE, AND XYLENES said application having been executed on the $\frac{2^{++}}{2006}, \frac{7^{++}}{2006}, \frac$

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

I:\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment les dee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE				
-				ELIZABETH L. STAVENS
	-		Witness	
DATE				
-				STEPHEN II. BRÓWN
	-		Witness	
			withess	
DATE _				J. SCOTT BUCHANAN
	-		Witness	
		C	-AA	_
DATE _	11/06/0	0		YUN-FENG CHANG
		(1/06/06	My ITA	I ON TENG CHANG
	-	·······	Witness	
DATE				LARRY L. IACCINO
	-		Witness	
DATE _		an mar a		PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN
				······································
			Witness	
			2	
I:\I	Bpc\LAW\Prosecut	ion\EMCC Prosecutio	on/2006/2006EM084/2006EM084-US-	2006Nov3-Assignment lost doc

DATE		JOHN D.Y. OU
-	Witness	
DATE		RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE

Witness

I/\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment resulted

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

ELIZABETH L. STAVENS	STEPHEN H. BROWN
J. SCOTT BUCHANAN	YUN-FENG CHANG
LARRY L. IACCINO	PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN
JOHN D.Y. OU	RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation 1) of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF BENZENE, TOLUENE, AND XYLENES b^{+h} , 7^{+h} , 8^{+h} , 10^{+h} , $20^{+h} < 28^{+h}$ said application having been executed on the ______ day(s) of _______ day(s) of _______day(s) of ______day(s) of _____day(s) of ______day(s) of _____day(s) of ____day(s) of _____day(s) of _____day(s) of __ priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all 2) applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned 3) invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative 4) acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in 5) this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

1

I:\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment total to the second second to the second second



e 1.

Attorney Initials:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

I

DATE			
]	ELIZABETH L. STAVENS
		Witness	
DATE .			
			STEPHEN H. BROWN
		Witness	
DATE			
L/1112			J. SCOTT BUCHANAN
		Witness	
DATE			
DAIL		<u> </u>	YUN-FENG CHANG
		Witness	
		1 1 1	
	ulaland		~
DATE	11/8/2006	Mayn	LARRY L. IACCINO
	Ac.	10 Jack	
	Anne	Witness	<i></i>
	\bigcup		
DATE			
		Р	AUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN
		Witness	
		0	
		2	

I:\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Api American

REEL: 018607 FRAME: 0782

. ••

Attorney Initials: _____

DATE		JOHN D.Y. OU
	Witness	
DATE		RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE

Witness

I\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Apianment The

DEC-05-2006	TUE	02:00	PM	EXXONMOBIL

NOV-08-2008 WED 08:47 AM EXXONMOBIL

P. 02

Attorney Initials:

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

ELIZABETH L. STAVENS	STEPHEN H. BROWN
J, SCOTT BUCHANAN	YUN-FENG CHANG
LARRY L. JACCINO	PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN
JOHN D.Y. OU	RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation D of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

said application having been executed on the and being further identified as Case No. 2006EM084; USSN 11/509,403 and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the relasue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

I\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006/2006/EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment test.400

5-2006 TUE 02:00 PM EXXONMOBIL	FAX NO. 281 834 1231
7-08-2006 WED 08:47 AM EXXONMOBIL	FAX NO. 281 834 5251 P
	Attorney Initials:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assign opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.	ment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date
DATE	ELIZABETH L. STAVENS
	Witness
DATE	
	STEPHEN H. BROWN
	Witness
DATE	J. SCOTT BUCHANAN
	Witness
DATE	
DATE	YUN-FENG CHANG
	Wimess
DATE	LARRY L. LACUNO
	Witness
DATE <u>11/0+/06</u>	DAL Jottom
Mar Ram	PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN
(2

It/Bpc/LAW/Prosecution/EMCC Prosecution/2006/2006EM084/2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment reliefed

DEC-05-2006 TUE 02:01 PM EXXONMOBIL NOV-08-2006 WED 08:48 AM EXXONMOBIL	FAX NO. 281 834 1231 FAX NO. 281 834 5251	P. 20 P. 04
	Attomey Initials:	
DATE	ת וOL	1 D.Y. OL
	Witness	
DATE	RANDALL D. PA	RTRIDGM
<u> </u>	Witness	

1:\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\2006EM084-U\$-2006Nov3-Assignment usides

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

ELIZABETH L, STAVENS	STEPHEN H. BROWN
J. SCOTT BUCHANAN	YUN-FENG CHANG
LARRY L. IACCINO	PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN
JOHN D.Y. OU	RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation 1) of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF BENZENE, TOLUENE, AND XYLENES $(a^{+h}, 7^{+h}, 8^{+h}, 10^{+h}, 20^{+h} \neq 28^{+h}$ said application having been executed on the ______ day(s) of ______ day(s) of ______ day(s) of ______ 2006, and being further identified as Case No. 2006EM084; USSN 11/509,403 and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all 2) applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned 3) invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative 4) acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in 5) this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

I:\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment ust doc

DEC-05-2006 TUE 02:01 PM E	XXONMOBIL	FAX NO. 281 834 1231 P. 22
		Attorney Initials:
IN WITNESS WH opposite UNDERSIGNED	EREOF, this assignment has b	been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date
DATE		
		ELIZABETH L. STAVENS
	Witness	
DATE		STEPHEN H. BROWN
	Witness	
DATE		J. SCOTT BUCHANAN
	Witness	
DATE		YUN-FENG CHANG
	Witness	
DATE		LARRY L. IACCINO
	Witness	
		•
DATE		PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN
	Witness	
	2	
I:\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EN	ACC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\	2006]:M084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment test doe
		PATENT REEL: 018607 FRAME: 0788

Attorney Initials: DATE NOV 28,2006 JOHN D.Y. OU Witness DATE RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE

Witness

I:\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\2006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment test.doc

NOV-17-2008 FRI 04:22 PM ECLT BPC

FAX NO. 2818340305

P. 06

Anomey minals: ____

PATENT REPEROTSON FRAME 0790

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

ELIZABETH L. STAVENS	STEPHEN H. BROWN
J. SCOTT BUCHANAN	YUN-FENG CHANG
LARRY L. IACCINO	PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN
JOHN D.Y. OU	RANDALL D. PARTRIDGE

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

D) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(a) to ExconMobil Chemical Patonts Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF BENZENE, TOLUENE, AND XYLENES $(a + b, 7 + b, 8 + b, 10 + b, 20 + b \neq 38 + b$ id application having been executed on the tay(s) of <u>November</u> 2006, said application having been executed on the and being further identified as Case No. 2006EM084; USSN 11/509,403 and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any relassie or application for the relasse thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- **S**) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

1

C-05-2006 TUE 02:02 PM EXXONMOBIL	FAX NO. 281 834 1231	
NUV-17-2006 FRI 04:22 PM ECLT BPC	FAX NO. 2818340305	P. 07
	Attomey Initials:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assign opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.	ment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date	
DATE	ELIZABETH L. STAVENS	_
·	Witness	
DATE		-
	Stephen H. Brown	
	Witness	
DATE	J. SCOTT BUCHANAN	-
	ան ընդերերը է դերել երջանցերը է	
	Witness	
DATE	YUN-FENG CHANG	-
	i un-fenu chang	
	Wilness	
DATE	LARRY L. JACCINO	
	Witness	
DATE	PAUL P. KEUSENKOTHEN	
	Witness	
	2	

ī

.

DEC-05-2006 TUE 02:02 PM EXXONMOBIL	FAX NO. 281 834 1231	P. 26
NOV-17-2006 FRI 04:22 PM ECLT BPC	FAX NO. 2818340305	P. 08
	Attomsy Initials:	
DATE	JOHN D.	<u>7. OU</u>
DATE 11/20/06	Witness RANDALDD PARTR Witness	

[:\Bpc\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2006\3006EM084\2006EM084-US-2006Nov3-Assignment passes

3



.